TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank NA		11/22/2013	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	U.S. Concrete, Inc.
Street Address:	2925 Briarpark Drive
Internal Address:	Ste 1050
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77042
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3455590	CON-STRUCT-LITE	
Registration Number:	3415322	EF TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3415323	EF TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3954518	ARIDUS	
Serial Number:	85119125	ARIDUS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 202-887-4103

Email: lgeyer@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Geyer

Address Line 1: 1333 New Hampshire Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036-1564

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0325

3455590

CH \$140.00

900272670

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	689130.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Geyer
Signature:	/Laura Geyer/
Date:	11/22/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark IP Release#page1.tif source=Trademark IP Release#page2.tif source=Trademark IP Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0326

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

November 22, 2013

Reference is made to (a) the Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2010, among U.S. Concrete, Inc. (the "Grantor"), the subsidiaries of the Grantor party thereto, and U.S. Bank National Association (the "Noteholder Collateral Agent"), and (b) the Indenture, dated as of March 22, 2013, among the Grantor, as issuer, the subsidiaries of the Grantor party thereto, as subsidiary guarantors, U.S. Bank National Association, as trustee, and the Noteholder Collateral Agent. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Noteholder Collateral Agent, as secured party, does hereby certify that the security interest in and lien upon all of the rights, title and interests of the Grantor to, in and under all of the Grantor's intellectual property, including the trademarks pledged pursuant to the First Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2010 between the Grantor and the Noteholder Collateral Agent recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004271/0269 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "TM Agreement"), which trademarks are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interests in the intellectual property, together with the goodwill associated therewith, including without limitation any renewals of any of the foregoing, and any proceeds of the foregoing, and any claims against third parties for past, present or future infringement or dilution of the trademarks, to the Grantor, and including such trademarks previously assigned to the Noteholder Collateral Agent under the TM Agreement, are hereby released and reassigned to the Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

The Noteholder Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release at the expense of the Grantor.

This release is intended to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other patent office(s) or government entities to confirm and evidence the foregoing release and termination of the liens created under the TM Agreement.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND SHALL BE CONSTRUED AND ENFORCED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK AND SHALL BE BINDING UPON THE NOTEHOLDER COLLATERAL AGENT'S REPRESENTATIVES, SUCCESSORS, ASSIGNS AND TRANSFEREES.

105276947

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0327

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Noteholder Collateral Agent has executed this Release of Trademark Security Interest in Intellectual Property on the date first written above.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Noteholder Collateral Agent

By: ___

Name: WALLY

[Signature Page to Release of Trademark Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks:

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration Number
U.S. Concrete, Inc.	CON-STRUCT-LITE	6/24/2008	3455590
U.S. Concrete, Inc.	EF TECHNOLOGY	4/22/2008	3415322
U.S. Concrete, Inc.	EF TECHNOLOGY and design	4/22/2008	3415323
U.S. Concrete, Inc.	ARIDUS	5/3/2011	3954518

Trademark Applications:

Name of Grantor	Trademark Application	Application Filing Date	Application Serial Number
U.S. Concrete, Inc.	ARIDUS	8/30/2010	85/119,125

105276947

TRADEMARK REEL: 005159 FRAME: 0329